

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

11 February 2025

Macmahon Holdings Limited

ACN 007 634 406

15 Hudswell Road Perth Airport WA 6105 Australia PO Box 198 Cannington WA 6987 Australia

(+61) 08 9232 1000 info@macmahon.com.au macmahon.com.au

2025 Half Year Results Date and Conference Call Details

Macmahon Holdings Limited (ASX: MAH) will release its financial results for the half year ended 31 December 2024 on Tuesday 18 February 2025.

The results will be presented by Michael Finnegan (MD and CEO) and Ursula Lummis (CFO), followed by a Q&A session.

The registration links and access details are set out below:

Date	Tuesday 18 February 2025
Start Time	09:00 am AWST / 12:00 pm AEDT
Conference ID	10044853
Registration Links:	
To view the Live Event:	https://webcast.openbriefing.com/mah-hyr-2025/
To participate in Q&A	https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10044853-r0quw8.html

A recording of the conference call will be available from the investor section of our website.

*** ENDS ***

This announcement was authorised for release by Michael Finnegan, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Macmahon.

For further information, please contact:

Holly Sutton-Edwards investors@macmahon.com.au +61 8 9232 1705



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

11 February 2025

About Macmahon

Macmahon is an ASX listed company offering the complete package of mining and civil infrastructure services throughout Australia and Southeast Asia.

Macmahon's extensive experience in surface mining, underground mining and civil infrastructure has established the Company as the contractor of choice for resources, non-resources, public infrastructure and renewables projects across a range of locations and sectors.

Macmahon is focused on developing strong respectful relationships with its clients whereby both parties work in an open, flexible and transparent way to ensure mutually beneficial outcomes whilst also minimising risks for both parties.

Visit www.macmahon.com.au for more information.